No. 644, S.

Published December 17, 1963.

## CHAPTER 417

AN ACT to amend 20.650 (18) of the statutes, as repealed and recreated by chapter 224, laws of 1963, relating to the payment of educational aids and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

20.650~(18) of the statutes, as repealed and recreated by chapter 224, laws of 1963, is amended to read:

20.650 (18) There is appropriated from the general fund to the department of public instruction \* \* \* beginning July 1, 1963, \$1,428,000 for the biennium ending June 30, 1965, for county teachers colleges and joint county teachers colleges, organized, equipped and maintained pursuant to ss. 41.36 to 41.46, to be distributed as provided in s. 41.44.

Approved December 9, 1963.